related deaths in 28 EU countries - applying threshold regression modelling”. BMC Public

Health 17:676

NEARLY 80 PERCENT
OF THE WORLD’S
SMOKERS LIVE IN
LOW- AND MIDDLE-
INCOME COUNTRIES
AND ARE LESS LIKELY
TO BE INFORMED
ABOUT THE ADVERSE
HEALTH EFFECTS
OF TOBACCO USE
RELATIVE TO

43

ANNEX A. DETAILED SCENARIO
OUTCOME ACROSS ENTITY
AND HOUSEHOLD TYPE
A.1. Federation of Bosnia and Herzegovina

Table A.1. Direct Effect of Price Decrease through Taxes, by Decile (%)
 DECILES

PRICE SHOCK
SCENARIO +25% 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Complete pass-through −0.36 −0.41 −0.41 −0.46 −0.49 −0.53 −0.48 −0.51 −0.49 −0.45

Low-bound elasticity 0.17 0.09 −0.01 −0.01 −0.07 −0.10 −0.12 −0.17 −0.17 −0.23

Medium elasticity 0.13 0.04 −0.06 −0.06 −0.12 −0.15 −0.16 −0.22 −0.21 −0.26

Upper-bound elasticity 0.08 −0.01 −0.10 −0.11 −0.17 −0.20 −0.21 −0.26 −0.25 −0.30

Source: Estimates based on the Household Budget Survey.

Note: The table shows the share of total consumption for each decile. Complete pass-through refers to elasticity equal to zero;
consumers pay all the increased prices, and this does not affect the quantity purchased.

Table A.2. Reduction in Medical Costs, by Decile (%)
 DECILES

PRICE SHOCK
SCENARIO +25% 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Low-bound elasticity 0.565 0.362 0.254 0.235 0.173 0.170 0.119 0.093 0.088 0.046

Medium elasticity 0.516 0.325 0.226 0.210 0.154 0.150 0.105 0.081 0.077 0.039

Upper-bound elasticity 0.468 0.288 0.198 0.184 0.134 0.131 0.090 0.069 0.065 0.031

Source: Estimates based on the Household Budget Survey.

Table A.3. Years of Working Life Lost, by Decile (%)
 DECILES

PRICE SHOCK
SCENARIO 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Low-bound elasticity 0.0003 0.0003 0.0003 0.0003 0.0002 0.0003 0.0002 0.0002 0.0002 0.0002

Medium elasticity 0.0003 0.0003 0.0002 0.0003 0.0002 0.0003 0.0002 0.0002 0.0002 0.0002

Upper-bound elasticity 0.0003 0.0002 0.0002 0.0002 0.0002 0.0002 0.0002 0.0002 0.0002 0.0001

Source: Estimates based on Household Budget survey

44  //  Annexes

Tobacco Taxation: Evidence from Bosnia and Herzegovina

Table A.4. Direct Effect of Price Decrease through Taxes, by Decile (%)

 DECILES

PRICE SHOCK
SCENARIO +25% 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Complete pass-through −0.42 −0.55 −0.48 −0.56 −0.60 −0.59 −0.55 −0.63 −0.60 −0.57

Low-bound elasticity 0.20 0.12 −0.02 −0.01 −0.09 −0.11 −0.13 −0.21 −0.20 −0.29

Medium elasticity 0.15 0.05 −0.07 −0.07 −0.15 −0.16 −0.19 −0.27 −0.26 −0.33

Upper-bound elasticity 0.10 −0.02 −0.12 −0.13 −0.21 −0.22 −0.24 −0.32 −0.31 −0.38

Source: Estimates based on the Household Budget Survey.

Note: The table shows the share of total consumption for each decile. Complete pass-through refers to elasticity equal to zero;
consumers pay all the increased prices, and this does not affect the quantity purchased.

Table A.5. Reduction in Medical Costs, by Decile (%)

 DECILES

PRICE SHOCK
SCENARIO +25% 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Low-bound elasticity 0.54 0.40 0.29 0.29 0.25 0.20 0.16 0.15 0.11 0.06

Medium elasticity 0.49 0.36 0.26 0.26 0.23 0.18 0.14 0.13 0.10 0.05

Upper-bound elasticity 0.45 0.32 0.23 0.23 0.20 0.16 0.12 0.11 0.08 0.04

Source: Estimates based on the Household Budget Survey.

Table A.6. Years of Working Life Lost, by Decile (%)

 DECILES

PRICE SHOCK
SCENARIO 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Low-bound elasticity 0.0002 0.0002 0.0001 0.0002 0.0002 0.0001 0.0001 0.0001 0.0001 0.0001

Medium elasticity 0.0001 0.0001 0.0001 0.0001 0.0001 0.0001 0.0001 0.0001 0.0001 0.0001

Upper-bound elasticity 0.0001 0.0001 0.0001 0.0001 0.0001 0.0001 0.0001 0.0001 0.0001 0.0001

Source: Estimates based on the Household Budget Survey.

A.2. Republika Srpska

45

A.3. Urban population

Table A.7. Direct Effect of Price Decrease through Taxes, by Decile (%)
 DECILES

PRICE SHOCK
SCENARIO +25% 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Complete pass-through −0.37 −0.39 −0.59 −0.60 −0.48 −0.55 −0.53 −0.48 −0.54 −0.45

Low-bound elasticity 0.18 0.08 −0.02 −0.01 −0.07 −0.10 −0.13 −0.16 −0.18 −0.22

Medium elasticity 0.13 0.03 −0.08 −0.08 −0.12 −0.15 −0.18 −0.20 −0.23 −0.26

Upper-bound elasticity 0.08 −0.01 −0.15 −0.14 −0.16 −0.20 −0.23 −0.24 −0.28 −0.30

Source: Estimates based on the Household Budget Survey.

Note: The table shows the share of total consumption for each decile. Complete pass-through refers to elasticity equal to zero;
consumers pay all the increased prices, and this does not affect the quantity purchased.

Table A.8. Reduction in Medical Costs, by Decile (%)
 DECILES

PRICE SHOCK
SCENARIO +25% 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Low-bound elasticity 0.691 0.411 0.292 0.295 0.205 0.172 0.157 0.108 0.105 0.051

Medium elasticity 0.631 0.369 0.260 0.264 0.181 0.152 0.138 0.094 0.091 0.043

Upper-bound elasticity 0.573 0.328 0.228 0.232 0.158 0.132 0.119 0.080 0.077 0.034